(Street) **BOSTON**

(City)

MA

(State)

02116

(Zip)

FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0104 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

								Tiours pe	i response.	
			Filed pursu	ant to Section Section 30(h)	n 16(a) of the Securities Exchange of the Investment Company Act	ge Act of 1934 of 1940				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ABRAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.			2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year) 05/01/2019		3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol TransMedics Group, Inc. [TMDX]					
(Last) (First) (Middle)		Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuel (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owne			(1)	5. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)				
222 BERKE	222 BERKELEY STREET, 21ST FLOOR				Officer (give title below) Officer (give title below)		ecify 6.	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)		
(Street) BOSTON MA 02116								Form filed by One Reporting Persor X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
			Table I - N	lon-Deriva	ative Securities Benefic	ially Owned				
1. Title of Sec	urity (Instr. 4)				2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)	3. Ownersh Form: Direct or Indirect (Instr. 5)	ct (D) (In:	Nature of Indirec	t Beneficial Ownership	
		(ve Securities Beneficia rants, options, converti		es)			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		2. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		4. Conversion or Exercise Price of	5. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)		
			Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Derivative Security			
Series D Cor	nvertible Preferr	ed Stock	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	2,742,856(2)	(1)	I	See Footnotes(3)(4)(5)	
Series F Con	vertible Preferre	ed Stock	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	757,003 ⁽²⁾	(1)	I	See Footnotes(3)(4)(6)	
ABRAMS		MANAGEMEI		_						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 222 BERKELEY STREET, 21ST FLOOR										
(Street) BOSTON	MA	0211	.6							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
	Address of Reporting	g Person [*] MANAGEMEI	NT, LLC							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 222 BERKELEY STREET, 21ST FLOOR										
(Street) BOSTON	MA	0211	.6							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
	Address of Reporting									
(Last)	(First)	(Midd	lle)							
- フフフ RFRKT	LEV STREET	ZIST FLOOR								

1. Name and Addr Abrams Day	ress of Reporting Pers vid C	on*						
(Last) 222 BERKELI	(First) EY STREET, 21ST	(Middle)	_					
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02116						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
	ress of Reporting Pers pital Partners II,							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 222 BERKELEY STREET, 21ST FLOOR								
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02116						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Riva Capital Partners III, L.P.</u>								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 222 BERKELEY STREET, 21ST FLOOR								
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02116	_					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
	ress of Reporting Pers							
(Last) 222 BERKELI	(First) EY STREET, 21ST	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02116	_					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	_					

Explanation of Responses:

1. As of the date of this Form 3, the Preferred Stock reported herein is preferred stock of TransMedics, Inc. Immediately prior to the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization by and among the Issuer, TransMedics, Inc. and TMDX, Inc., dated April 15, 2019 (the "Merger Agreement") such preferred stock of TransMedics, Inc. will be converted into shares of common stock of the Issuer based on (i) the one-for-one ratio on which such shares of preferred stock of TransMedics Inc. are convertible into shares of common stock of TransMedics, Inc. will be converted into shares of common stock of the Issuer (the "Conversion"). The Preferred Stock has no expiration date.

- $2. \ The \ number \ of \ shares \ in \ Column \ 3 \ reflects \ the \ Reporting \ Person's \ holdings \ following \ the \ Conversion.$
- 3. As of the date of this Form 3, shares reported herein as beneficially owned by (i) Abrams Capital, LLC ("Abrams Capital") represent shares held for the account of Abrams Capital Partners II, L.P. ("ACP II") and other private investment funds, for which Abrams Capital serves as general partner; and (ii) Riva Capital Management III, LLC ("RCM III") represent shares held for the account of Riva Capital Partners III, L.P. ("Riva III"), for which RCM III serves as general partner. Shares reported herein for Abrams Capital Management, L.P. (the "LP") and Abrams Capital Management, LLC (the "LLC") represent the above-referenced shares beneficially owned by private investment funds for which the LP serves as investment manager. The LLC is the general partner of the LP. Shares reported herein for Mr. Abrams represent the above referenced shares reported for Abrams Capital, RCM III and the LLC. Mr. Abrams is the managing member of Abrams Capital, RCM III, and the LLC.
- 4. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares reported herein except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest in such shares, and the inclusion of such securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- 5. Of the shares held on May 1, 2019, 1,272,914 shares were held for the account of ACP II; 1,142,857 shares were held for the account of Riva III; RCM III may be deemed to beneficially own 1,142,857 shares; Abrams Capital may be deemed to beneficially own 1,506,400 shares; and all of such shares may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Mr. Abrams, the LP and the LLC.
- 6. Of the shares held on May 1, 2019, 351,313 shares were held for the account of ACP II; 315,418 shares were held for the account of Riva III; RCM III may be deemed to beneficially own 315,418 shares; Abrams Capital may be deemed to beneficially own 415,753 shares; and all of such shares may be deemed to be owned by Mr. Abrams, the LP and the LLC.

Remarks:

Abrams Capital Management,
L.P., by Abrams Capital
Management, LLC, its General
Partner, by David C. Abrams,
Managing Member /s/ David
Abrams
Abrams Capital Management,
LLC, by David C. Abrams,
Managing Member /s/ David
Abrams
Abrams Capital, LLC, by

05/01/2019

<u>David C. Abrams, Managing</u> <u>Member /s/ David Abrams</u>

<u>/s/ David C. Abrams</u> <u>05/01/2019</u>

Abrams Capital Partners II, L.P., by Abrams Capital, LLC,

its General Partner, by David 05/01/2019

C. Abrams, Managing Member

/s/ David Abrams

Riva Capital Partners III, L.P., by Riva Capital Management

III, LLC, its General Partner,

by David C. Abrams,

Managing Member /s/ David

Abrams

<u>Abrams</u>

Riva Capital Management III,

LLC, by David C. Abrams, Managing Member /s/ David

05/01/2019

05/01/2019

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.